

## **Parental Release Waiver for Photography**

I understand that the AAW may photograph participants of the SkillsUSA Utah Woodturning Competition for use on the AAW website and in publications, including the *American Woodturner* journal, and in publicity both before and after the SkillsUSA Utah event. Photography may also include video and DVD of youth participants, as well as of their turnings.

Photography by non-AAW individuals may also take place during the Utah SkillsUSA event. The AAW bears no responsibility and cannot police photographic activities of non-AAW personnel.

I understand and agree that the AAW may photograph and videotape my child and their works as part of the SkillsUSA Utah Woodturning Competition activities, and that photography taking place during the SkillsUSA Utah event by others, is not the responsibility of the AAW.

| Youth's Name:  |       |  |
|----------------|-------|--|
| Parent's Name: | Date: |  |

Signed (Parent):

The signed form is necessary to have photos of students or their work published by the AAW.

Please include this signed form in Section 3g. of your Contestant Notebook.

American Association of Woodturners 222 Landmark Center, 75 5th St W St. Paul, MN 55102 Fax: 651-484-1724 jane@woodturner.org